OP \$40.00 11667

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rudiger FISCHER	06/13/2007
Christian FUNKE	07/08/2007
Olga MALSAM	07/04/2007
Tetsuya MURATA	09/14/2007
Katsuaki WADA	09/14/2007
Yasushi YONETA	10/04/2007
Katsuhiko SHIBUYA	09/14/2007
Eiichi SHIMOJO	09/14/2007
Christian ARNOLD	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11667926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: cbouchez@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3934

PATENT

REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0286

500412182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400.1700000/VLC/CMB/BAH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Bouchez, Reg. No. 47,438		
Total Attachments: 2 source=24001700000_Assignment#page1.tif source=24001700000_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0287

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)FISCHER, Rüdiger 2)FUNKE, Christian 3)MALSAM, Olga 4) MURATA, Tetsuya 5) WADA, Katsuaki 6) YONETA, Yasushi 7)SHIBUYA, Katsuhiko 8)SHIMOJO, Eiichi 9)ARNOLD, Christian
- 1) Zu den Fußfällen 23, 50259 Pulheim, Germany
- 2) Rothenberg 75a, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
- 3) Vor dem Klosterhof 19, 51503 Rösrath, Germany
- 4)7-16-24-202, Joto, Oyama-shi, Tochigi, 323-0807, Japan
- 5)5-12-15, Nakakuki, Oyama-shi, Tochigi, 323-0806, Japan
- 6)1-10-3, Dote, Kazo-chi, Saitama, 347-0056, Japan
- 7)6-14-4, Midori, Shimotsuke-shi, Tochigi, 329-0433, Japan
- 8)4-16-1 F-202, Nishijonan, Oyama-shi, Tochigi, 323-0820, Japan
- 9) Pastor-Löh-Str. 42, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

N-HETEROCYCLYL PHTHALIC ACID DIAMIDES AS INSECTICIDES

Filed: November 5, 2005 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2005/011846

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum		Inventor(s)/Erfinder	
2007/08/13	N.	1. Pudge fe	
08:07.2057	da e	2. Chrother J	
4.7.2007		3. Olje Kale	
2001/9/14		4. Tetsya Murata	一利 (<u>+)</u>
Gept. 14, 2007		5. Thatwich Col-	<u> </u>
04.10.2007		6. Yasushi Yoneta	_ 注印に
2007. 9.14		7. Katsuly Shilys	法溢出

PATENT

REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0288

2007.00	7, 14	
0000	70072	

8. Eichi Shimojo Frakh 9. Oi A. - VIM

BCS 04 3082-US

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 12/05/2007